
Walsh (6-8) -vs- Tiffin (6-11)
3/14/2026 at Tiffin, Ohio

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Noah Sample (1-0)
Loss: Keegan Phillips (0-1)
Save: Marshall Shepherd (2)
HBP: None
PB: Dylan Ruhe (1)
 
Start: 4:10 PM   Time: 2:15   Attendance: 178   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Walsh 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 3 5 1
Tiffin 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 0

Walsh 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bryce Broom lf 4 0 1 1 0 3 0
Brodey Acres ss 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
Mason Stoldt cf 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
Ryan Bruni c 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Chris Kramer 1b 2 0 0 0 1 1 2
Josh Algarin rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Andrew Morse 2b 3 1 2 1 0 1 1
Eli Sutton dh 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Braedon Springer pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Brandon Hire 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Ryan Chambers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Noah Sample p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Marshall Shepherd p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 3 5 3 4 10 5

HR: Mason Stoldt (1); Andrew Morse (1)
SB: Bryce Broom (1)
PO: Andrew Morse (1)
E: Bryce Broom (1)

Tiffin 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dylan Ruhe c 4 1 0 0 0 2 1
Jovanny Skrelja cf 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Michael Patellis ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cameron Jantz cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Adam Deitschel lf 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Griff Cady dh 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Brayden Clark 1b 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
Gavin Marceric ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
Julian Hernandez 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Luke Westerman 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Will Miller rf 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Brandon Swope p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Keegan Phillips p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luke Mager p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 1 4 1 3 9 6

2B: Julian Hernandez (1)
SH: Michael Patellis (1)
SB: Julian Hernandez (1); Will Miller (1)
CS: Brayden Clark (1)

Walsh IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ryan Chambers 5.1 3 1 0 3 6 1 0 0 0 18 22 1 8 75
Noah Sample (W, 1-0) 0.2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 10
Marshall Shepherd (S, 2) 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 13
Totals 4 1 0 3 9 1 0 0 0 24 28 2 9 98

Tiffin IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brandon Swope 5.2 3 1 1 3 7 1 0 0 0 19 22 8 1 107
Keegan Phillips (L, 0-1) 1.0 2 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 1 28
Luke Mager 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 5
Totals 5 3 2 4 10 1 0 0 0 25 29 8 2 140



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Walsh - Top of 1st WAL TIF
Bryce Broom struck out looking (2-2 SKBBFK). 0 0
Brodey Acres struck out swinging (2-2 BFFBS). 0 0
Mason Stoldt flied out to cf (3-1 BBBK). 0 0

Tiffin - Bottom of 1st WAL TIF
Dylan Ruhe struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 0 0
Jovanny Skrelja struck out swinging (2-2 FFBBS). 0 0
Adam Deitschel singled (1-2 KKB). 0 0
Griff Cady flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 0 0

Walsh - Top of 2nd WAL TIF
Ryan Bruni grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Chris Kramer walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
Chris Kramer advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Josh Algarin flied out to cf (1-2 KKB). 0 0
Andrew Morse struck out swinging (2-2 BSBFFS). 0 0

Tiffin - Bottom of 2nd WAL TIF
Brayden Clark struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 0 0
Gavin Marceric grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Julian Hernandez grounded out to p, bunt (0-0). 0 0

Walsh - Top of 3rd WAL TIF
Eli Sutton flied out to cf (3-2 BKBBK). 0 0
Brandon Hire singled (1-1 SB). 0 0
Bryce Broom struck out looking (2-2 KBSBK). 0 0
Brodey Acres popped up to 2b (1-1 KB). 0 0

Tiffin - Bottom of 3rd WAL TIF
Luke Westerman grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0
Will Miller walked (3-2 BBKSFBB). 0 0
Dylan Ruhe struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 0 0
Will Miller stole second. 0 0
Jovanny Skrelja struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 0 0

Walsh - Top of 4th WAL TIF
Mason Stoldt homered to left field, RBI (2-2 BSBS). 1 0
Ryan Bruni struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 1 0
Chris Kramer flied out to lf (3-2 KKBBFFBF). 1 0
Josh Algarin popped up to p (3-1 SBBB). 1 0

Tiffin - Bottom of 4th WAL TIF
Adam Deitschel grounded out to 2b (3-2 BFBBF). 1 0
Griff Cady grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 0
Brayden Clark walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 0
Brayden Clark out at second 1b to 2b, caught stealing. 1 0

Walsh - Top of 5th WAL TIF



Andrew Morse singled (2-2 BKBF). 1 0
Eli Sutton struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 1 0
Andrew Morse out at first 1b to 2b, picked off. 1 0
Brandon Hire popped up to 1b (2-2 BBKK). 1 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Tiffin - Bottom of 5th WAL TIF
Gavin Marceric singled (1-1 KB). 1 0
Julian Hernandez reached on a fielder's choice, bunt (0-0); Gavin Marceric out at second p to ss. 1 0
Luke Westerman struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 1 0
Julian Hernandez stole second. 1 0
Will Miller grounded out to 2b (3-1 BKBB). 1 0

Walsh - Top of 6th WAL TIF
Bryce Broom struck out looking (3-2 BKSFBBFK). 1 0
Brodey Acres flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 1 0
Mason Stoldt walked (3-2 BFBSBB). 1 0
Ryan Bruni walked (3-1 BBBKB); Mason Stoldt advanced to second. 1 0
Keegan Phillips to p for Brandon Swope. 1 0
Chris Kramer struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKFFFS). 1 0

Tiffin - Bottom of 6th WAL TIF
Dylan Ruhe reached first on an error by lf, advanced to second (0-0). 1 0
Michael Patellis pinch hit for Jovanny Skrelja. 1 0
Michael Patellis out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 K); Dylan Ruhe advanced to third. 1 0
Adam Deitschel singled through the right side, RBI (1-1 BS); Dylan Ruhe scored, unearned. 1 1
Adam Deitschel advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 1
Griff Cady walked (3-1 FBBBB). 1 1
Noah Sample to p for Ryan Chambers. 1 1
Brayden Clark struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 1 1
Gavin Marceric struck out swinging (2-2 BSBFS). 1 1

Walsh - Top of 7th WAL TIF
Cameron Jantz to cf for Michael Patellis. 1 1
Josh Algarin grounded out to p, bunt (1-0 B). 1 1
Andrew Morse homered to left center, RBI (1-2 SSB). 2 1
Eli Sutton walked (3-2 BBKBSB). 2 1
Braedon Springer pinch ran for Eli Sutton. 2 1
Braedon Springer advanced to second on a passed ball. 2 1
Brandon Hire struck out swinging (3-2 FBKBBS). 2 1
Bryce Broom singled, RBI (1-0 B); Braedon Springer scored, unearned. 3 1
Luke Mager to p for Keegan Phillips. 3 1
Bryce Broom stole second. 3 1
Brodey Acres struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFS). 3 1

Tiffin - Bottom of 7th WAL TIF
Marshall Shepherd to p for Noah Sample. 3 1
Julian Hernandez doubled through the right side (2-1 KBB). 3 1
Luke Westerman struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 3 1
Will Miller grounded out to 2b (1-2 FKB); Julian Hernandez advanced to third. 3 1
Dylan Ruhe popped up to c (0-1 K). 3 1


